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9/8/2017 

Parcel# 
1406100 

Print 

Ascension Parish Assessor 
2017 Assessment Listing 

v,ew on Map (http://ascensionpanshmaps.azurewebs1tes.net>parcelld=l406100(D 

Primary Owner 
FOTI ENTERPRISES LLC 

Mailing Address 
218 HOUMAS ST 
DONALDSONVILLE LA 70346 

Ward 
4 

Type 
RE 

Legal 
44.43 AC. WBMR FRC. POR. SEC. 10-11-15 

.'II. J. "/11£RT" .If/LEY. JR. 
ASSES OR 

20.13 AC. RBMR FRT. DN RIVER UPPER 1/2 OF TRACT (182/976-183/175) (183/401-192/12-280/756) 
(517/218)(578/193) (COB/592875) (COB/627785) (COB/733707) (MAP#327607)(MAP #400132)(MAP #421640) (MAP #852315) 
(MAP #865362) 

Physical Address 
3002 Hwy 18 W 
2246 HWY 70 

Parcel Items 

Property Class 
AG. LAND CLASS III- Use Value 
SHED & FARM BLDG. 
TOTAL 

Deeds 

Deed# 
627785 
592875 

Ownership History 

Name 

Type 
DEED 
DEED 

Homestead? 
NO FOTI ENTERPRISES LLC 
NO FOTI, DOMINIC C., JR MD 
NO LANDRY, MICA F. DVM 
NO 

Locations 

Subdivision 
NO SUB 

PARISH 

Millag e 

FOTI, MARIE V 

PARISH ASSESSMENT DIST. 
HEALTH 
LAFOURCHE BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT 
LIGHTING DISTRICT #2 
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE) 
MENTAL HEALTH 
PARISH TAX 
PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING 
PARISH LAW ENFORCEMENT 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (BUILDINGS) 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (SALARIES) 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (1999 BOND) 
SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULAR 
SCHOOL DISTRICT #6 
WEST ASCENSION DRAINAGE 
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE #2) 
WEST ASCENSION DRAINAGE #2 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (FACILmES) 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (TECHNOLOGY) 
ACUD#l 
JUVENILE DETENTION 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2005 BOND) 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2009 BOND) 

Block 

Date 
2/2/2006 
9/7/2005 

Lot 

Primary? 
YES 
YES 
NO 
YES 

Section 
10 

http:/ /www.ascensionassessor.com/Details?parcelNumber= 1406100/0 

O/o Ownership 
100.0000 
50 .0000 
50.0000 
100.0000 

Mills 
1.8200 
2.0000 
3.7400 
1.0100 
4 .0700 
2.0000 
2.7700 
1.5000 

14.4800 
2.5000 

21.0000 
0 .9800 
3.6100 
7.4000 
5.3600 
2 .5200 
4.6700 
4.0000 
8.0000 

10.3100 
1.0000 
5.2500 
7.9800 

Township 
115 

Assessed Value 
1,600 

420 
2,020 

Amount 
0 
0 

0/o Tax 
100.0000 
100.0000 
0.0000 
0.0000 

Book 

2004 

From 
2/2/2006 
9/7/ 2005 
9/7/2005 
1/ 1/ 1990 

Units 
64.56 

1.00 
65 .56 

Range 
15E 

Taxpayer Tax 
3.67 
4.04 
7.55 
2.04 
8 .22 
4.04 
5 .59 
3.03 

29.25 
5.05 

42.42 
1.98 
7.30 

14.95 
10.83 

5.09 
9.43 
8.08 

16.16 
20.83 

2.02 
10.61 
16.12 

To 

2/2/2006 
2/2/2006 
9/7/ 2005 

Page 

12 

Homestead 
0 
0 
0 

Address 

Tract 

Homestead Tax 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
o.oo 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0 .00 
0 .00 
0.00 
0.00 
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Millage 
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2016 BOND) 
TOTALS 

http://www.ascensionassessor.com/Details?parcel Number= 1406100/0 

Mills 
0.8700 

118.8400 

Print 

Taxpayer Tax 
1. 76 

240.06 

Homestead Tax 
0 .00 
0.00 
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