Exhibit T. Foti – Highway 70 2017 Tax Assessment





Print

Ascension Parish Assessor 2017 Assessment Listing

M. J. 'MERT' SMILEY, JR. ASSESSOR

Parcel#

1406100 View on Map (http://ascensionparishmaps.azurewebsites.net?parcelid=1406100)

Primary Owner FOTI ENTERPRISES LLC Mailing Address 218 HOUMAS ST DONALDSONVILLE LA 70346



4

Туре RE

Legal

44.43 AC. WBMR FRC. POR. SEC. 10-11-15 20.13 AC. RBMR FRT. ON RIVER UPPER 1/2 OF TRACT (182/976-183/175) (183/401-192/12-280/756) (517/218)(578/193) (COB/592875) (COB/627785) (COB/733707) (MAP#327607)(MAP #400132)(MAP #421640) (MAP #852315) (MAP #865362)

Physical Address

3002 Hwy 18 W 2246 HWY 70

Parce	Items
-------	-------

Property Class	Assessed Value	Units	Homestead
AG. LAND CLASS III- Use Value	1,600	64.56	0
SHED & FARM BLDG.	420	1.00	0
TOTAL	2,020	65.56	0

Deeds

Deed#	Туре	Date	Amount	Book	Page
627785	DEED	2/2/2006	0		
592875	DEED	9/7/2005	0	2004	12

Ownership History

Homestead?	Name	5	Primary?	% Ownership	% Tax	From	То	Address
NO	FOTI ENTERPRISES LLC	١	(ES	100.0000	100.0000	2/2/2006		
NO	FOTI, DOMINIC C., JR MD)	(ES	50.0000	100.0000	9/7/2005	2/2/2006	
NO	LANDRY, MICA F. DVM	r.	OV	50.0000	0.0000	9/7/2005	2/2/2006	
NO	FOTI, MARIE V	ì	/ES	100.0000	0.0000	1/1/1990	9/7/2005	
Locations								
Subdivision NO SUB	Block	Lot	Section	Town 11S	ship	Range 15E	6	Tract

PARISH

Millage	Mills	Taxpayer Tax	Homestead Tax
PARISH ASSESSMENT DIST.	1.8200	3.67	0.00
HEALTH	2.0000	4.04	0.00
LAFOURCHE BASIN LEVEE DISTRICT	3.7400	7.55	0.00
LIGHTING DISTRICT #2	1.0100	2.04	0.00
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE)	4.0700	8.22	0.00
MENTAL HEALTH	2.0000	4.04	0.00
PARISH TAX	2.7700	5.59	0.00
PARISH COUNCIL ON AGING	1.5000	3.03	0.00
PARISH LAW ENFORCEMENT	14.4800	29.25	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (BUILDINGS)	2.5000	5.05	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (SALARIES)	21.0000	42.42	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (1999 BOND)	0.9800	1.98	0.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT REGULAR	3.6100	7.30	0.00
SCHOOL DISTRICT #6	7.4000	14.95	0.00
WEST ASCENSION DRAINAGE	5.3600	10.83	0.00
LIBRARY (MAINTENANCE #2)	2.5200	5.09	0.00
WEST ASCENSION DRAINAGE #2	4.6700	9.43	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (FACILITIES)	4.0000	8.08	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (TECHNOLOGY)	8.0000	16.16	0.00
ACUD#1	10.3100	20.83	0.00
JUVENILE DETENTION	1.0000	2.02	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2005 BOND)	5.2500	10.61	0.00
PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2009 BOND)	7.9800	16.12	0.00

http://www.ascensionassessor.com/Details?parcelNumber=1406100/0

Millage PARISHWIDE SCHOOL (2016 BOND) TOTALS

Mills 0.8700 118.8400 Taxpayer Tax 1.76 240.06

Homestead Tax 0.00 0.00